WORTHING HACKNEY CARRIAGE -FARES

Changes to the Taxi Tariff.

On 10 February 2025 the Council decided, in accordance with its powers under section 65 Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976, to increase the tariff charged by Hackney Carriages as detailed below. Any person who has an objection to the new tariff should write to the Taxi Licensing Officer Portland House Richmond Road Worthing BN11 1HS or email: taxi.licensing@adur-worthing.gov.uk within 14 days of first publication of this notice, and the Council will consider their objections on a date to be notified. If no objections are received the tariff below shall take effect on or thereafter 7 March 2025

This is a Maximum Charge Tariff & Includes VAT where applicable with effect on or thereafter

<u>Tariff 1</u> : Start rate	£4.00
For each subsequent 70.1 yards or 16 Seconds	£0.10

Daytime Rate between 06.00hrs to 23.00hrs for 1-4 Passengers To apply at all times except when tariff 2 or 3 applies

Tariff 2:	Start rate	£5.00
	For each subsequent 97.2 yards or 30 Seconds	£0.20

Night Time Rate 23.00hrs to 06.00hrs for 1- 4 Passengers
Day time Rate between 06.00hrs to 23.00hrs for 5 passengers & above
Bank holidays/Public holidays for 1- 4 passengers
To apply at all times except when tariff 3 or 4 applies

<u>Tariff 3:</u>	Start rate	£7.00
------------------	------------	-------

For each subsequent 76 yards or 18 Seconds£0.20

Night Time Rate 23.00hrs to 06.00hrs for 5 Passengers and above Bank holidays/Public holidays for 5 passengers & above Christmas from 20.00hrs on 24th December to 06.00hrs on 27th December 1- 4 Passengers New Year from 20.00hrs on 31st December to 06.00hrs on 2nd January for 1- 4

New Year from 20.00nrs on 31st December to 06.00nrs on 2nd January for 1-4 Passengers

Tariff 4:	Start rate	£8.00
	For each subsequent 88 yards or 30 Seconds	£0.30

Christmas from 20.00hrs on 24th December to 06.00hrs on 27th December for 5 Passengers & above

New Year from 20.00hrs on 31st December to 06.00hrs on 2nd January for 5 Passengers & above

Passenger soiling charge shall not exceed £150

Dated this day 20 February 2025 Head of Public Health and Regulation Worthing Borough Council